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KHTS

Quarterly Issues/Programs List
KHTS provides its listeners with programming and public service announcements
that address issues of concern to our local community. Among the issues
determined to be of most concern to the community during the preceding
calendar quarter were:

Section I
LOCAL PROGRAMMING

Section I lists regularly-scheduled and special programs that represent the
station's issue-responsive programming providing the most significant
treatment of the issues listed above for the calendar quarter.

ISSUE

PROGRAM /
TITLE

DESCRIPTION

GUEST

DATE/TIME

DURATION

Fire

and Di

Prevention/Safety

COMMUNITY
CONNECTION
SHOW 1-OCT
'22-FIRE
PREVENTION
WEE

FIRE WON'T WAIT, PLAN
YOUR ESCAPE; FIRE

PREVENTION WEEK

Capt. M. Kozo,
M. Capponi

10/02/2022
05:59 AM

028:

48

Public Health,
Disaster Recov

COMMUNITY
CONNECTION
SHOW 2-0OCT
'22-
NATIONAL
BLOOD CRIS

NATIONAL BLOOD CRISIS
DUE TO HURRICANE IAN;
MEDICARE AND COVID 19

Dr. B.
Sommers, S.
McKinney

10/09/2022
05:59 AM

029:

49

MENTAL HEALTH
CRISIS

COMMUNITY
CONNECTION
SHOW 3-0OCT
'22-CHILD
MENTAL
HEALTH

ADOLESCENT MENTAL
HEALTH CRISIS

AMY PURDY

10/16/2022
05:58 AM

029:

50

Public Health,
Sleep & Health

COMMUNITY
CONNECTION
SHOW 4-0CT
'22-SLEEP
& YOUR
HEALTH

SLEEP & YOUR HEALTH;
HOW SLEEP AFFECTS
YOUR HEALTH;
PREPARING FOR FLU
SEASON

P.
Stinchfield,
Dr. C Winter

10/23/2022
06:02 AM

029:

50

COMMUNITY
MENTORING

COMMUNITY
CONNECTION
SHOW 5-0CT
'22-
COMMUNITY
MENTORIN

COMMUNTY
MENTORSHIP/EMPLOYMENT
FOR THE DISABLED

VICTOR
ARREOLA/BRIAN
GARBARK

10/30/2022
06:01 AM

029:

50

Public Health,
Safety & Preve

COMMUNITY
CONNECTION
SHOW 1-NOV
'22-LUNG
CANCER
AWARENE

LUNG CANCER AWARENESS
MONTH; LUNG CANCER
SCREENINGS;
COLD/FLU/COVOID
SEASON

Dr. D. Kass,
Dr. J. Sands

11/06/2022
05:58 AM

029:

49




Public

Safety Commu

Health &

COMMUNITY
CONNECTION
SHOW 2-NOV
'22-RED
KETTLE
CAMPAIGN

SALVATION ARMY RED
KETTLE CAMPAIGN;
COVID & YOUR
INSURANCE; OPEN
ENROLLMENT

C. Brooks-
Lasure, K.
Hodder

11/13/2022
06:00 AM

029:

49

Public

Safety Commu

Health &

COMMUNITY
CONNECTION
SHOW 3-NOV
'22-NATIVE
AMERICAN
HER

NATIVE AMERICAN
HERITAGE MONTH;
NATIONAL HUNGER &
HOMELESSNESS WEEK

L.
CHRISTMIANSON,
J. JOSEPH

11/20/2022
05:59 AM

029:

49

Public

Safety Commu

Health &

COMMUNITY
CONNECTION
SHOW 4-NOV
'22-LUNG
CANCER
AWARENE

LUNG CANCER AWARENESS
MONTH; CANCER
SCREENINGS; LATEST
COVID-19 UPDATES

Dr. D. Kass,
Dr. J. Sands

11/27/2022
06:00 AM

029:

49

Mental Health,
Suicide Awaren

COMMUNITY
CONNECTION
SHOW 1-DEC
'22-MENTAL
HEALTH
AWARE

MENTAL HEALTH
AWARENESS; AMERCIA'S
WARRIOR PARTNERSHIP

C. Huntsman
Durham, Dr. M.
Hy

12/04/2022
05:58 AM

029:

49

Public Health,
Mental Health

COMMUNITY
CONNECTION
SHOW 2-DEC
'22-
SURVIVING
CANCER

SURVIVING CANCER,
MENTALLY &
EMOTIONALLY

J. Contreras,
B. Potts

12/11/2022
05:59 AM

029:

49

Public Health,
Suicide Awaren

COMMUNITY
CONNECTION
SHOW 3-DEC
'22-
VETERAN
SUICIDE
PRE

MILITARY & VETERAN
SUICIDE

PREVENTION; HEALTHCARE
FOR THE UNDERSERVED
COMMUNITIES

C. Johnson,
D. Rudd

12/18/2022
06:00 AM

029:

49

Safety, Suici

Public Health &

COMMUNITY
CONNECTION
SHOW 4-DEC
'22-
HOLIDAY
STRESS

DEALING WITH HOLIDAY
STRESS; FINANCES
DURING THE

HOLIDAYS; CYBER
SECURITY

Dr. R.Jackson,
J. Streaks, C.

12/25/2022
06:00 AM

029:

49

Section II lists the network-provided

Section II

NETWORK (and/or SYNDICATED) PROGRAMMING

(and/or syndicated)

programming that

the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that addresses

community issues.

ISSUE

PROGRAM / TITLE

DESCRIPTION

DATE/TIME

DURATION

|(Insert network and/or syndicator-provided programs lists here.)

Section III

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS




Section III lists public service announcements that the station broadcast
during the preceding calendar quarter that address community issues.

ISSUE ORGANIZATION OR TITLE DURATION RUNS
[BREAST CANCER RESEARCH FOUNDA |[BREAST CANCER RESEARCH FOUNDA || 000:30 || 12
[COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT |[EIsPANIC START || 0oo:30 || 7 |
|COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT [NATIONAL FAITH & BLUE WEEKEND || 000:30 | 6 |
|cLAAD |lszaaD || 000:29 || & |
|INSPIRING CHILDREN |[INSPIRING CHILDREN || ooo:29 || 3 |
IMILITARY AND VETERANS |[HOME BASE || 0oo:30 |[ 15
|[PROJECT YELLOW LIGHT |[PROJECT YELLOW LIGHT || 0oo:29 |[ 8 |
|[SHINE A LIGHT |[SHINE A LIGHT || ooo:30 |[ 4 |
|[SUBSTANCE USE RECOVERY |[Partnership Promo Inventory || ooo:30 |[ 5 |
|[SUBSTANCE USE RECOVERY |[PARTNERSHIP TO END ADDICTION || 000:29 |[ 10
luncF |luncr || ooo:29 |[ 8 |




