KHTS

San Diego, CA Quarterly Issues/Programs List Fourth Quarter, 2022 04/16/2019 KHTS

Quarterly Issues/Programs List

KHTS provides its listeners with programming and public service announcements that address issues of concern to our local community. Among the issues determined to be of most concern to the community during the preceding calendar quarter were:

Section I LOCAL PROGRAMMING

Section I lists regularly-scheduled and special programs that represent the station's issue-responsive programming providing the most significant treatment of the issues listed above for the calendar quarter.

ISSUE	PROGRAM / TITLE	DESCRIPTION	GUEST	DATE/TIME	DURATION
Fire Prevention/Safety and Di	COMMUNITY CONNECTION SHOW 1-OCT '22-FIRE PREVENTION WEE		Capt. M. Kozo, M. Capponi	10/02/2022 05:59 AM	028:48
Public Health, Disaster Recov	COMMUNITY CONNECTION SHOW 2-OCT '22- NATIONAL BLOOD CRIS	NATIONAL BLOOD CRISIS DUE TO HURRICANE IAN; MEDICARE AND COVID 19	Sommers, S.	10/09/2022 05:59 AM	029:49
MENTAL HEALTH CRISIS	COMMUNITY CONNECTION SHOW 3-OCT '22-CHILD MENTAL HEALTH	ADOLESCENT MENTAL HEALTH CRISIS	AMY PURDY	10/16/2022 05:58 AM	029:50
Public Health, Sleep & Health	COMMUNITY CONNECTION SHOW 4-OCT '22-SLEEP & YOUR HEALTH	SLEEP & YOUR HEALTH; HOW SLEEP AFFECTS YOUR HEALTH; PREPARING FOR FLU SEASON	P. Stinchfield, Dr. C Winter	10/23/2022 06:02 AM	029:50
COMMUNITY MENTORING	COMMUNITY CONNECTION SHOW 5-OCT '22- COMMUNITY MENTORIN	COMMUNTY MENTORSHIP/EMPLOYMENT FOR THE DISABLED	VICTOR ARREOLA/BRIAN GARBARK	10/30/2022 06:01 AM	029:50
Public Health, Safety & Preve	COMMUNITY CONNECTION SHOW 1-NOV '22-LUNG CANCER AWARENE	LUNG CANCER AWARENESS MONTH; LUNG CANCER SCREENINGS; COLD/FLU/COVOID SEASON		11/06/2022 05:58 AM	029:49

Public Health & Safety Commu	COMMUNITY CONNECTION SHOW 2-NOV '22-RED KETTLE CAMPAIGN	SALVATION ARMY RED KETTLE CAMPAIGN; COVID & YOUR INSURANCE; OPEN ENROLLMENT	C. Brooks- Lasure, K. Hodder	11/13/2022 06:00 AM	029:49
Public Health & Safety Commu	SHOW 3-NOV	NATIVE AMERICAN HERITAGE MONTH; NATIONAL HUNGER & HOMELESSNESS WEEK	L. CHRISTMIANSON, J. JOSEPH	11/20/2022 05:59 AM	029:49
Public Health & Safety Commu		LUNG CANCER AWARENESS MONTH; CANCER SCREENINGS; LATEST COVID-19 UPDATES		11/27/2022 06:00 AM	029:49
Mental Health, Suicide Awaren	COMMUNITY CONNECTION SHOW 1-DEC '22-MENTAL HEALTH AWARE	MENTAL HEALTH AWARENESS; AMERCIA'S WARRIOR PARTNERSHIP	C. Huntsman Durham, Dr. M. Hy	12/04/2022 05:58 AM	029:49
Public Health, Mental Health	COMMUNITY CONNECTION SHOW 2-DEC '22- SURVIVING CANCER	SURVIVING CANCER, MENTALLY & EMOTIONALLY	J. Contreras, B. Potts	12/11/2022 05:59 AM	029:49
Public Health, Suicide Awaren	SHOW 3-DEC '22-	MILITARY & VETERAN SUICIDE PREVENTION;HEALTHCARE FOR THE UNDERSERVED COMMUNITIES	C. Johnson, Dr. D. Rudd	12/18/2022 06:00 AM	029:49
Public Health & Safety, Suici	COMMUNITY CONNECTION SHOW 4-DEC '22- HOLIDAY STRESS	DEALING WITH HOLIDAY STRESS; FINANCES DURING THE HOLIDAYS;CYBER SECURITY	Dr. R.Jackson, J. Streaks, C.		029:49

Section II

NETWORK (and/or SYNDICATED) PROGRAMMING

Section II lists the network-provided (and/or syndicated) programming that the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that addresses community issues.

ISSUE	PROGRAM /	TITLE	DESCRIPTION	DATE/TIME	DURATION
(Insert network and/or syndicator-provided programs lists here.)					
Section III					

Section III PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS Section III lists public service announcements that the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that address community issues.

ISSUE	ORGANIZATION OR TITLE	DURATION	RUNS
BREAST CANCER RESEARCH FOUNDA	BREAST CANCER RESEARCH FOUNDA	000:30	12
COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT	HISPANIC START	000:30	7
COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT	NATIONAL FAITH & BLUE WEEKEND	000:30	6
GLAAD	GLAAD	000:29	6
INSPIRING CHILDREN	INSPIRING CHILDREN	000:29	3
MILITARY AND VETERANS	HOME BASE	000:30	15
PROJECT YELLOW LIGHT	PROJECT YELLOW LIGHT	000:29	8
SHINE A LIGHT	SHINE A LIGHT	000:30	4
SUBSTANCE USE RECOVERY	Partnership Promo Inventory	000:30	5
SUBSTANCE USE RECOVERY	PARTNERSHIP TO END ADDICTION	000:29	10
UNCF	UNCF	000:29	8